	Cocket No: B0004/7065			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemans.	the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ivo Glynne Gut 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bruker Daltonki Smbit			
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Farmentreitstrasse 4			
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>Assignment</u> Document No.	City: Bremen 33 Sta te: Zip:D-28359 GERMANY			
Execution Date(s): June 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/321,005	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional Numbers Attac	ned? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Philip L. Conrad Kudirka & Jobse, LLP Two Center Plaza Boston, MA 02108	 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit Account 			
Telephone: 617/367-4600 Customer Number: 021127	8. Deposit account number:			
Customer Number. 021127	02-3038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop			
Philip L. Conrad, Esq. Reg. No. 34,567 PL Name of Person Signing	Signature B/17/99			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned **Ivo Glynne Gut**

_____, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Bruker Daltonik GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Fahrenheitstrasse 4, D-28359, Bremen 33, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled______

MUTATION ANALYSIS USING MASS SPECTROMETRY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said invention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or
other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to
others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is
possessed by me/us.

Inventor

Dated 10. June 1999

no fy-e fut

Ivo Glynne Gut

SITUS_	<u>Berlin</u>		
--------	---------------	--	--

COUNTRY OF Germany

Witnessed by me this <u>10</u>	day of	Jane	, 199ǿ.¶
		(Marta	Ortova

Witness Marta Ortová

,

Inventor

Dated_____

SIT	US				
	_	 	 	 	

COUNTRY OF_____

Witnessed by me this _____ day of _____, 1996.

Witness

Inventor